Field Dates: September 1-3, 2021

2021-09-04

Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning) & Special ballot vote

Region Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | At [SK+MB| Male [Female| <35 [35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | <HS | Collg | Uni
FEDVTX
Weighted Total: 1110 157 125 35 35 427 258 73 71 544 535 303 271 299 237 189 321 598
Total: 1118 126 122 45 47 429 261 88 92 564 522 118 219 329 451 212 342 561
Liberal Party 28.8% | 24.9% 11.5% 10.7% 31.8% 34.9% 27.5% 42.3% 21.2% (25.1% 32.5% (20.4% 23.0% 36.3% 36.3% | 30.0% 23.9% 31.1%
++++ +++ s - s - +
Conservative Party 35.0% | 31.4% 53.5% 63.0% 46.1% 36.4% 23.4% 24.9% 54.6% (41.5% 29.1% (27.3% 38.4% 34.9% 41.3% | 34.3% 39.1% 32.8%
++++ e e e A o e - +++ + -
New Democratic Party 19.6% | 23.2% 24.2% 20.5% 21.8% 17.4% 17.0% 24.4% 21.1% |17.0% 22.2% [29.1% 20.7% 14.8% 12.3% | 16.2% 19.7% 20.7%
- +4 e+t -
Green Party 46% | 99% 28% 0.0% 0.0% 38% 53% 25% 0.0% | 46% 41%| 7.8% 4.0% 3.5% 26% | 41% 3.7% 52%
+++ - ++ -
People's Party 6.3% |10.3% 72% 4.1% 0.0% 6.9% 4.0% 5.7% 2.1% 6.8% 5.9% |11.8% 6.1% 4.5% 2.0% 5.0% 9.2% 5.3%
++ - - - ++++ ++
Bloc Quebecois 49% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.1% 0.0% 0.0% | 4.1% 58%| 29% 6.7% 52% 51%| 9.9% 3.1% 4.3%
i e - - ++++ -
Another party not listed here 0.8% | 04% 08% 17% 03% 06% 1.6% 02% 1.0%| 07% 04% | 06% 13% 09% 05%| 05% 13% 0.6%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) (99.9) (99.9) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.93 8.73 8.87 14.61 14.29 4.73 6.07 1045 10.22 4.13 4.29 9.02 6.62 5.40 4.61 6.73 5.30 4.14
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Field Dates: September 1-3, 2021 2021-09-04
Federal vote intention (includes leaning) & Special ballot vote
Region Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK | MB | ON | QC | At [SK+MB| Male [Female| <35 [35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | <HS | Collg | Uni
FEDVT2X
Weighted Total: | 1258 179 141 38 42 479 295 84 79 587 626 338 307 339 264 225 360 663
Total: | 1262 144 134 48 55 480 300 101 103 615 602 132 248 371 501 255 375 622
Liberal Party 25.4% | 21.8% 10.2% 10.0% 26.9% 31.2% 24.0% 36.6% 18.9% | 23.3% 27.8% |18.3% 20.2% 32.1% 32.6% | 25.2% 21.3% 28.0%
-- ++++ +++ + -- E o e I o e e -- ++
Conservative Party 30.9% | 27.5% 47.3% 59.1% 39.1% 32.5% 20.5% 21.5% 48.6% |38.5% 24.9% |[24.5% 33.8% 30.8% 37.1% | 28.8% 34.9% 29.6%
++++  ++++ et e e b I o e e - +++ +
New Democratic Party 17.3%| 20.3% 21.4% 19.2% 18.4% 155% 14.9% 21.1% 18.8% | 15.8% 19.0% |26.1% 18.2% 13.0% 11.0% | 13.6% 17.6% 18.6%
++++ -- -
Green Party 40%| 8.6% 24% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 4.6% 2.2% 0.0% | 43% 3.5%| 69% 35% 3.1% 23% | 34% 33% 4.7%
+++ - ++ -
People's Party 56%| 9.0% 6.4% 3.9% 0.0% 6.1% 3.5% 4.9% 1.8%/| 63% 5.0%|10.6% 53% 4.0% 1.8% | 4.2% 8.2% 4.8%
++ - - b ++++ ++
Bloc Quebecois 43%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 18.4% 0.0% 0.0% | 3.8% 5.0%| 2.6% 59% 4.6% 4.6%| 83% 28% 3.9%
i s e s -- - ++++ -
Another party not listed here 0.7%| 03% 07% 1.6% 03% 05% 1.4% 0.2% 09%/| 07% 0.3%| 0.6% 1.1% 0.8% 0.4%| 05% 1.1% 0.6%
Undecided 9.0%| 98% 7.9% 6.2% 143% 7.7% 10.6% 9.2% 10.4% | 5.9% 11.8% | 7.8% 10.5% 9.4% 8.1% |13.7% 7.6% 8.1%
- 4+ +++
Skip 2.7%| 26% 3.7% 0.0% 1.0% 3.0% 2.1% 4.3% 05%]| 1.4% 2.7%| 2.7% 15% 22% 2.0%| 2.2% 3.2% 1.8%
Chi2: -] (99.9) (99.9) (99.9) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.76 | 8.17  8.47 14.14 1321 447 566 975  966| 3.95 3.99| 853  6.22 509 4.38] 6.4 506  3.93
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